Technical data sheet
Inductive switch
Part no.: 50129914
IS 108 MM/2NO-2E0-M8.3
Contents
 -
 -
 -

LED Display Meaning
1 Yellow, continuous light Switching output/switching state
Part number code
ISX Operating principle / construction
IS: inductive switch, standard design
ISS: inductive switch, short construction
YYY Series
104: series with Ø 4.0 mm
108: series with M8 x 1 external thread
112: series with M12 x 1 external thread
118: series with M18 x 1 external thread
122: series in cubic design with 18 x 18 mm
130: series with M30 x 1.5 external thread
144: series in cubic design with 40 x 40 mm
180: series in cubic design with 80 x 80 mm
XX Housing
MM: metal housing (active surface: plastic) / metric thread
PP: Plastic housing
MP: metal housing (active surface: plastic) / smooth (without thread)
ZZZ Switching output
4NO: PNP transistor, NO contact
4NC: PNP transistor, NC contact
44: PNP transistor, NO contact / NC contact
2NO: NPN transistor, NO contact
2NC: NPN transistor, NC contact
22: NPN transistor, NO contact / NC contact
AAA Measurement range / type of installation
1E2: typ. range limit 1.2 mm / embedded installation
2E0: typ. range limit 2.0 mm / embedded installation
4E0: typ. range limit 4.0 mm / embedded installation
4N0: typ. range limit 4.0 mm / non-embedded installation
5E0: typ. range limit 5.0 mm / embedded installation
6E0: typ. range limit 6.0 mm / embedded installation
8E0: typ. range limit 8.0 mm / embedded installation
8N0: typ. range limit 8.0 mm / non-embedded installation
10E: typ. range limit 10.0 mm / embedded installation
15N: typ. range limit 15.0 mm / non-embedded installation
16E: typ. range limit 16.0 mm / embedded installation
16N: typ. range limit 16.0 mm / non-embedded installation
20E: typ. range limit 20.0 mm / embedded installation
25N: typ. range limit 25.0 mm / non-embedded installation
30N: typ. range limit 30.0 mm / non-embedded installation
40N: typ. range limit 40.0 mm / non-embedded installation
50N: typ. range limit 50.0 mm / non-embedded installation
Part designation: ISX YYY XX/ZZZ-AAA-BBBB
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2020-12-23 4 /5
Embedded installation
D3d D2
≥ 3Sn
D1
d
Sn [mm] 2
D1 [mm] 0
D2 [mm] 8
D3 [mm] 8
Inductive switch • Part no.: 50129914 • IS 108 MM/2NO-2E0-M8.3
Part number code
DDD Electrical connection
n/a: cable, standard length 2000 mm, 3-wire
M8.3: M8 connector, 3-pin (plug)
M12: M12 connector, 4-pin (plug)
TB.4: terminals, 4-pin
050: cable, standard length 5000 mm, 3-wire
Notes
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com We reserve the right to make technical changes
In der Braike 1, 73277 Owen Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2020-12-23
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
5 /5
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.